S Bl

LI %N

T

=B

,
i,
-

2 T

pmiialy i- ,?H*‘ i

L el e T AL N LR S e s = e
i RGN Ll e i

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At a regular meeting of the Common Councll of the City of
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened and held in the City Hall in the City of

Pikeville, Kentucky, on the 20th day of January, 1942, the following were
present:

Mayor, M. D. Flanary, and
Councilmen, J. K. Hatmaker,
Walter Walters,
F. H. 3harp,
Charles R, B
Charles E
DT,

The minutes of the meeting of January 6 12, were read
and approved.

The mayor, M. D. Flenary, read to the Council a letter ifrom
the City of Barbourville, Kentucky, with reference to passage of resolution
regarding utility plants, etc.

Charles E. Childers introduced said resolution and moved
that same be passed and adopted, which said resolution is in words and figures
as follows:

"Re it resolved by the Board of Council, and the Officers of
the City of Pikeville, Pike County, Kentucky, that:

Whereas, this city has expended considerable money and 1in-
curred certain obligations in the purchase of utility plants and
equipment for the city, in view of the present municipality and
sts eitizens the benefits of such purchases.

We are firmly and unanimously opposed TO any legislation
which would extend the Jjurisdietion of the Public Service Commission
to munisipal plants, or that would in any way subjeet such plants
to further control by or lisbility to the commission, other than
such control and liasbilities as may now exist under the present law,
and we earnestly protest any further attempts which may be made
to alter existing law to this effect.

This 20th day of January, l942."

F. H. Sherp seconded the above motion of Mr. Childers, which carried unanimously.

The mayor called for report of city attorney with reference 1O
public liability end proper damage insurance of city car and Workmen's
Compensation insurance. The clty attorney reported orally, and said mattier
is passed until the next recular meeting of the Council for further action.

Upon motion made, duly seconded and unanimously carried
the city attorney is authorized and directed to procure public liability
and property damage Iinsurance for city police car.

Upon motion made, duly geconded and carried, it is ordered
that the following salaries shall stand allowed to the following parties,
and the city clerk is authorized and directed to pay same on the first day
of each month (except when the last day of the month falls on Sunday, and then
the clerk may issue warrants therefor on the preceding Saturday Or the follow=-
ing londay),; which sald monthly salaries are as follows:

Mayor, M. D. Flanary, 540,00
Police Judge, E. E. Trivette, 100,00
city Attorney, W. G. Wheeler, 75.00
City Clerk, John M. Hatcher, 90.00
City Treasurer, V. E. Bevins, 20.84
Chief of Pylice, T. M., Stratton, 150.00
Policeman, F. E. Bevins, 115.00
Psliceman, Edward Bevins, 115,00
Policeman, W, W. Pinson, 115.00
Polieceman, Homer Dalton, 115,00
Fire Chief, J. C. Williamson, 120,00
Care-teker of Fire Statlon,
Gene Pinson, 115.0
T, E. Newton, Supt. Utl L: ¥ 160.00
Clerk to Utilities, Madge Walters 95.00
Asst. Clerk to Utilities,
Incille Sword,
Helper at Water Works,
Gerty UOsborne,
and
Plke County
(until June

Wal ter

F

) f

Upon motion of Charles R. LEpperson,

=S

walters and unanimously carried, 1% is ordered that

-
.:"\'1.|.."+

of city prisoners be awarded tTO Mrs,
Tanuary 26, 1942, and ending first Mon
attorney 1is directed tO prepare contrac

of her sajid bld and this order.

-
¥ .::-
.

5

:
&

L

. R - ~
g 5y

-
L iy -
1 . =
i :
- I ="
o u-'-.-n.-n.-'-"..-
RN




.

R T e
i S

- -
R

S -

T T
B

= ﬂ:ﬁﬁ: = £
PR

1 | o
e L e S B e e

=

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Upon motion made, duly seconded and carried it is ordered that
tex tickets remaining in 1940 tax books be turned over TO the city attorney
for collection.

Judge E. E. Trivette turned into the eity council check of
Paintsville Herald Company, Inc., in the sum of 41.00, refund on bill paigd
it by the city, and J. M. Hatcher, City Clerk, turned over to the oouncil
check of Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company in the sum of80¢,
refund on December, 1941, bill, which two checks are ordered turned over to
the eity treasurer.

ORDERED THAT:
0. L. Robinson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 50,00

for one-half bill for auditing gas and water works funds and aeccounts, ,
payable out of Water Works Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
| Cumberland Publishing Company be, and it 1s hereby allowed the
of $3.328 for November, 1941, account, payable out of Water Works Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
| Cumberland Publishing Company be, and it is hereby allowed the
of $4.22, for December, 1941, account, payable out of Water Works Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Cumberland Publishing Company be, and it is herebdy allowed the
of $2.16, for account as per invoice of January 1, 19428, payable out of Gas
Digtribution System, Operating Account,.

ORDERED THAT:
0. L. Robinson be, end he is hereby allowed the sum of $50.00

for one-half bill for auditing gas and water works funds and accounts, payable
out of Gas Distribution System, Operating Account.

ORDERED THAT:
W. W. Pinson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $11.50

for working three days as special policeman, to-wit, December 29-31, 1941,
pavable out of Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Harry Robinson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $4.50 for

labor done on sewer by Buddy Burke and paid by Harry Robinson, payable out of
General Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Harry Robinson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $4.50 for

labor done on sewer by J. F, Canterbury and paid by Harry Robinson, payable out
of General Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Chrismen Agency be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of 370,00 for

premiums on bonds of five officers, as per atatement of January 15, 1942,
payable out of Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Alonzo Ford be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $11.00 for
services as engineer during December, 1941, payable out of Master Street

Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
R. L. Jenkins be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 87,00 for

labor on sewer, as per involce of January 16, 1942, payable out of General
Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Childers & Venters be, and they are hereby allowed the sum of $3.01

for account, as per invoice, of December 31, 1941, payable out of Criminal
Prosecution Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
General Service Station be, and it is hereby allowed the sum Of

$54,20 for account as per invoice oOf January 1, 1942, payable out of Master
Street Budget Fund.

Upon motion made, duly seconded end carried council is adjourned

until its next regular meeting.
APPROVED:

ATTEST :

m\)(ﬁ’j‘ D/E,Ll?-k \

ITY CLIRK,

.I
-t Tl ;
i, | oL G N A T L
S e .-}1__._,,:.:3;1& e ;I.xﬂ_q.,.'?.l‘ﬁl :
gl el e !.,t 18
R - iy
1] e

-.'!‘ul}-h .I }
§ e -7 I:.."-:H‘ e E B | o ] :.L'-I



